# **4 \$40.00 19901**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Studios Inc.		08/31/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBS Studios Inc.	
Street Address:	4024 Radford Avenue	
City:	Studio City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91604	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1990155	SPOCK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129754321

Email: trademarks@viacomcbs.com

Correspondent Name: Mallory Levitt

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mallory Levitt
SIGNATURE:	/ml/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=spockdeclarationoferroneousassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007410 FRAME: 0389

900640724

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

To The Commissioner of Trademarks

Attn: Assignment Division

Assignment Date: February 11, 2021

Reel/Frame: 7190/0774

Conveyance: Assignment of the entire interest

Assignor: CKL Holdings N.V., Belgium Corporation

Assignee: Bigfoot Entertainment Inc., California Corporation

Mark: SPOCK
Registration No.: 1990155
Registration Date: July 30, 1996
Owned by: CBS Studios Inc.
4024 Radford Ave

4024 Radford Avenue Studio City, CA 91604

Services: Toy action figures and related accessories, and dolls and related accessories.

Class: 28

#### **DECLARATION OF ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT**

I, Mallory Levitt, Assistant Secretary of CBS Studios Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 4024 Radford Avenue Studio City, California 91604, declare that the assignment filed on February 11, 2021, Reel Frame 7190/0774 for the mark SPOCK Reg. No. 1990155 (the "Mark") was erroneous. The assignment was from Assignor CKL Holdings N.V. to Assignee Bigfoot Entertainment Inc. Prior to that assignment, the SPOCK trademark was in the name of CBS Studios Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 4024 Radford Avenue, Studio City, California, 91604. On behalf of CBS Studios Inc., I respectfully request that the Mark revert to the name of CBS Studios Inc.

CKL Holdings N.V. assignment of the Mark to Bigfoot Entertainment Inc. is erroneous. At no time did CBS Studios Inc. assign any rights or goodwill in the Mark to CKL Holdings N.V. to enable it to subsequently assign the Mark to one of its affiliated entities Bigfoot Entertainment Inc. In fact, CBS Studios Inc. is currently involved in a pending Opposition No. 91246067 concerning the mark SPOCK against Spock International Limited and Fashion One Television LLC, both of which are affiliated companies of CKL Holdings N.V. and Bigfoot Entertainment.

#### **DECLARATION**

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document or any resulting registration declares: That she is Assistant Secretary of said registrant's corporation and is properly authorized to execute this Declaration of an erroneous assignment on behalf of said registrant and that all statements made of her knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

New York, New York Dated: August 31, 2021

Respectfully submitted, CBS Studios Inc.

By: 
Name: Mallory Levitt

Title: Assistant Secretary

Mallduy

13721512v1

RECORDED: 09/01/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007410 FRAME: 0390